
Bowler Div Ave Hcp Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Absalom Ros L 159 41 232 209 190 170 170 174 1145 246 1391

2 Allen Tony M 179 45 171 183 259 227 153 169 1162 270 1432

3 Axen Rick M 180 44 157 146 148 166 179 165 961 264 1225

4 Barker,  Terry M 196 29 214 227 226 225 193 219 1304 174 1478

5 Bell Stephen M 200 26 182 212 225 199 234 255 1307 156 1463

6 Benson,  Chris M 199 27 172 159 194 191 239 182 1137 162 1299

7 Berning Werner M 175 48 154 170 178 173 152 149 976 288 1264

8 Booth Lee L 203 1 204 210 179 218 204 259 1274 6 1280

9 Bridges Brian M 193 32 196 204 193 200 209 200 1202 192 1394

10 Brizzi,  John M 177 46 179 188 149 175 171 168 1030 276 1306

11 Bull Robyn L 176 26 153 180 210 172 190 170 1075 156 1231

12 Burton,  Wayne M 205 21 210 257 253 212 191 202 1325 126 1451

13 Butler,  Susannah L 146 53 138 130 167 121 158 134 848 318 1166

14 Calverley,  Steve M 191 34 157 167 210 168 142 178 1022 204 1226

15 Campbell,  Paul M 213 14 214 190 269 172 216 189 1250 84 1334

15 Carlsson Barb L 191 12 221 247 190 157 213 200 1228 72 1300

16 Carter,  Greg M 172 51 178 200 180 215 156 170 1099 306 1405

17 Champ Dean M 200 26 222 255 232 172 235 181 1297 156 1453

18 Chidlow,  Christine L 149 50 164 133 168 137 178 124 904 300 1204

19 Chidlow,  David M 164 58 189 177 177 157 160 200 1060 348 1408

20 Clark,  Christine L 193 10 202 197 181 194 177 168 1119 60 1179

21 Collins Steve M 196 29 192 191 228 209 212 164 1196 174 1370

22 Coomber,  Ken M 182 42 154 184 221 191 148 190 1088 252 1340

23 Cooper David M 215 12 227 277 212 216 237 216 1385 72 1457

24 Cordedda,  Mario M 207 19 185 215 204 211 203 222 1240 114 1354

26 Crisp Marlene L 147 52 107 130 126 143 142 125 773 312 1085

27 Cummins,  Wayne M 194 31 183 202 201 227 176 114 1103 186 1289

25 Davis,  Bob M 183 41 122 176 131 168 157 191 945 246 1191

26 Deblasio,  Seb M 200 26 234 287 195 231 245 185 1377 156 1533

30 Dodds,  Barry M 205 21 202 214 199 198 222 226 1261 126 1387

27 Domigan Bernie M 189 36 125 172 201 184 169 191 1042 216 1258

28 Downie,  Nola L 161 39 133 167 177 146 165 172 960 234 1194

29 Farquharson,  David M 203 23 193 236 201 234 187 254 1305 138 1443

30 Farquharson,  Tracey L 179 23 167 227 173 225 180 210 1182 138 1320

31 Galatopoulos,  Jim M 167 55 181 201 193 151 169 149 1044 330 1374

32 Gallagher,  Peter M 200 26 217 210 213 204 209 204 1257 156 1413

37 Gothe,  Sean M 193 32 162 224 189 192 178 169 1114 192 1306
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33 Henderson,  Annette L 161 39 142 167 125 163 123 178 898 234 1132

34 Henderson,  Stephen M 180 44 195 245 222 214 186 199 1261 264 1525

35 Hinchliffe Warren M 204 22 206 246 214 205 207 156 1234 132 1366

36 Holden Michael M 218 9 201 190 222 232 194 204 1243 54 1297

37 Isoldi Tony M 192 33 174 166 158 224 189 137 1048 198 1246

38 James Patrica L 158 42 151 144 182 168 150 145 940 252 1192

39 Johnson,  Wayne M 154 67 209 201 184 225 148 146 1113 402 1515

40 Kellow Mick M 194 31 245 215 203 181 171 204 1219 186 1405

41 Kiss Steve M 219 9 258 171 204 219 233 196 1281 54 1335

42 Knight Jeff M 180 44 199 138 148 206 139 210 1040 264 1304

48 Knowland,  Sarah L 195 9 216 181 246 183 174 190 1190 54 1244

43 Madden,  Paul M 209 18 195 247 206 226 203 193 1270 108 1378

44 May,  Debby L 171 30 191 205 160 107 146 190 999 180 1179

51 McLeish Kelly L 167 34 194 173 215 203 147 177 1109 204 1313

45 Michler Raymond M 190 35 186 163 149 169 157 156 980 210 1190

53 Miller Megan L 141 57 138 145 115 153 214 125 890 342 1232

46 Millman Glenda L 188 15 227 190 233 195 204 191 1240 90 1330

47 Moraitis,  Joseph M 196 29 212 217 163 191 225 204 1212 174 1386

56 Niquet Chris L 169 32 122 191 158 160 172 179 982 192 1174

48 Notman Alan M 213 14 258 257 182 246 203 200 1346 84 1430

49 O'Donnell Frank M 186 38 200 211 175 181 206 257 1230 228 1458

59 Pascoe Allan M 183 41 179 166 179 173 201 159 1057 246 1303

60 Perkins,  Jeff M 171 52 184 195 184 166 158 181 1068 312 1380

50 Pett Gary M 188 36 162 236 159 182 256 202 1197 216 1413

62 Powell,  Kevin M 196 29 179 168 200 223 215 224 1209 174 1383

63 Ramos Jovi M 188 36 197 224 220 170 210 192 1213 216 1429

51 Reading Eric M 172 51 203 182 194 214 159 157 1109 306 1415

65 Rowan,  Carolyn L 169 32 192 151 212 146 193 194 1088 192 1280

52 Ryan,  Irene L 152 47 161 171 212 163 122 175 1004 282 1286

67 Sgroi,  Maurice M 187 37 223 168 192 174 168 176 1101 222 1323

68 Sgroi,  Tina L 181 21 184 160 212 222 159 154 1091 126 1217

69 Smith,  Allan M 188 36 208 204 190 194 176 190 1162 216 1378

70 Stow Russell M 221 7 211 290 223 186 180 211 1301 42 1343

71 Strathan Ian M 211 16 192 235 256 267 223 226 1399 96 1495

53 Talevski,  Mick M 227 1 249 208 248 224 191 209 1329 6 1335

73 Taylor Vic M 144 76 143 157 149 151 168 149 917 456 1373

74 Temby,  Nick M 178 45 187 148 181 190 137 148 991 270 1261

75 Thorpe,  Andrew M 212 15 237 247 205 224 149 1062 75 1137

76 Thorpe,  Brenda L 172 29 143 205 164 198 177 178 1065 174 1239

54 Van Der Knoop John M 185 39 192 177 190 178 170 158 1065 234 1299

78 Webster Chris L 178 24 215 172 158 181 245 180 1151 144 1295



55 Webster,  Eleanor L 165 36 186 176 174 160 158 162 1016 216 1232

56 Worrall,  Kelvin M 178 45 216 198 213 213 215 147 1202 270 1472



Bowler Div Ave Hcp Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Talevski,  Mick h 227 1 249 208 248 224 191 209 1329 6 1335

Taylor Vic h 144 76 143 157 149 151 168 149 917 456 1373

TOTAL 392 757 397 375 359 358 2708

2 Stow Russell h 221 7 211 290 223 186 180 211 1301 42 1343

Johnson,  Wayne h 154 67 209 201 184 225 148 146 1113 402 1515

TOTAL 420 491 407 411 328 357 2858 2nd

3 Kiss Steve h 219 9 258 171 204 219 233 196 1281 54 1335

Chidlow,  David h 164 58 189 177 177 157 160 200 1060 348 1408

TOTAL 447 348 381 376 393 396 2743

4 Holden Michael h 218 9 201 190 222 232 194 204 1243 54 1297

Galatopoulos,  Jim h 167 55 181 201 193 151 169 149 1044 330 1374

TOTAL 382 391 415 383 363 353 2671

5 Cooper David h 215 12 227 277 212 216 237 216 1385 72 1457

Perkins,  Jeff h 171 52 184 195 184 166 158 181 1068 312 1380

TOTAL 411 472 396 382 395 397 2837 5th

6 Campbell,  Paul h 213 14 214 190 269 172 216 189 1250 84 1334

Carter,  Greg h 172 51 178 200 180 215 156 170 1099 306 1405

TOTAL 392 390 449 387 372 359 2739

7 Notman Alan h 213 14 258 257 182 246 203 200 1346 84 1430

Reading Eric h 172 51 203 182 194 214 159 157 1109 306 1415

TOTAL 461 439 376 460 362 357 2845 4th

8 Thorpe,  Andrew h 212 15 237 247 205 224 149 212 1274 90 1364

Bernering Werner h 175 48 154 170 178 173 152 149 976 288 1264

TOTAL 391 417 383 397 301 361 2628

9 Strathan Ian h 211 16 192 235 256 267 223 226 1399 96 1495

Brizzi John h 177 46 179 188 149 175 171 168 1030 276 1306

TOTAL 371 423 405 442 394 394 2801 8th

10 Madden,  Paul h 209 18 195 247 206 226 203 193 1270 108 1378

Temby Nick h 178 45 187 148 181 190 137 148 991 270 1261

TOTAL 382 395 387 416 340 341 2639
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11 Cordedda,  Mario h 207 19 185 215 204 211 203 222 1240 114 1354

Worrall Kelvin h 178 45 216 198 213 213 215 147 1202 270 1472

TOTAL 401 413 417 424 418 369 2826 6th

12 Burton,  Wayne h 205 21 210 257 253 212 191 202 1325 126 1451

Knight Jeff h 180 44 199 138 148 206 139 210 1040 264 1304

TOTAL 409 395 401 418 330 412 2755

13 Dodds Barry h 205 21 202 214 199 198 222 226 1261 126 1387

Allen Tony h 179 45 171 183 259 227 153 169 1162 270 1432

TOTAL 373 397 458 425 375 395 2819 7th

14 Hinchliffe Warren h 204 22 206 246 214 205 207 156 1234 132 1366

Axen Rick h 180 44 157 146 148 166 179 165 961 264 1225

TOTAL 363 392 362 371 386 321 2591

15 Farquharson,  David h 203 23 193 236 201 234 187 254 1305 138 1443

Henderson Stephen h 180 44 195 245 222 214 186 199 1261 264 1525

TOTAL 388 481 423 448 373 453 2968 1st

16 Bell Stephen h 200 26 182 212 225 199 234 255 1307 156 1463

 John Van Der Knoop h 185 39 192 177 190 178 170 158 1065 234 1299

TOTAL 374 389 415 377 404 413 2762

17 Champ Dean h 200 26 222 255 232 172 235 181 1297 156 1453

Pascoe Allan h 183 41 179 166 179 173 201 159 1057 246 1303

TOTAL 401 421 411 345 436 340 2756



18 Deblasio,  Seb h 200 26 234 287 195 231 245 185 1377 156 1533

Davis Bob h 183 41 122 176 131 168 157 191 945 246 1191

TOTAL 356 463 326 399 402 376 2724

19 Gallagher,  Peter h 200 26 217 210 213 204 209 204 1257 156 1413

Coomber Ken h 182 42 154 184 221 191 148 190 1088 252 1340

TOTAL 371 394 434 395 357 394 2753

20 Benson,  Chris h 199 27 172 159 194 191 239 182 1137 162 1299

O;Donnell Frank h 186 38 200 211 175 181 206 257 1230 228 1458

TOTAL 372 370 369 372 445 439 2757

21 Barker,  Terry h 196 29 214 227 226 225 193 219 1304 174 1478

Smith Allan h 188 36 208 204 190 194 176 190 1162 216 1378

TOTAL 422 431 416 419 369 409 2856 3rd

22 Collins Steve h 196 29 192 191 228 209 212 164 1196 174 1370

Ramos Jovi h 188 36 197 224 220 170 210 192 1213 216 1429

TOTAL 389 415 448 379 422 356 2799 eq 9th

23 Moraitis,  Joseph h 196 29 212 217 163 191 225 204 1212 174 1386

Pett Gary h 188 36 162 236 159 182 256 202 1197 216 1413

TOTAL 374 453 322 373 481 406 2799 eq 9th

24 Powell,  Kevin h 196 29 179 168 200 223 215 224 1209 174 1383

Sgroi Maurice h 187 37 223 168 192 174 168 176 1101 222 1323

TOTAL 402 336 392 397 383 400 2706

25 Cummins,  Wayne h 194 31 183 202 201 227 176 114 1103 186 1289

Domigan Bernie h 189 36 125 172 201 184 169 191 1042 216 1258

TOTAL 308 374 402 411 345 305 2547

26 Bridges Brian h 193 32 196 204 193 200 209 200 1202 192 1394

Calverley,  Steve h 191 34 157 167 210 168 142 178 1022 204 1226

TOTAL 353 371 403 368 351 378 2620

27 Gothe,  Sean h 193 32 162 224 189 192 178 169 1114 192 1306

Isoldi Tony h 192 33 174 166 158 224 189 137 1048 198 1246

TOTAL 336 390 347 416 367 306 2552

28 Kellow Mick h 194 31 245 215 203 181 171 204 1219 186 1405

Michler Raymend h 190 35 186 163 149 169 157 156 980 210 1190

TOTAL 431 378 352 350 328 360 2595



 

Bowler Div Ave Hcp Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Booth Lee h 203 1 204 210 179 218 204 259 1274 6 1280

Miller Megan h 141 57 138 145 115 153 214 125 890 342 1232 3rd

TOTAL 342 697 649 665 789 802 2512

2 Knowland,  Sarah h 195 9 216 181 246 183 174 190 1190 54 1244

Butler,  Susannah h 146 53 138 130 167 121 158 134 848 318 1166

TOTAL 354 311 413 304 332 324 2410

3 Clark,  Christine h 193 10 202 197 181 194 177 168 1119 60 1179

Crisp Marlene h 147 52 107 130 126 143 142 125 773 312 1085

TOTAL 309 327 307 337 319 293 2264

4 Carlsson Barb h 191 12 221 247 190 157 213 200 1228 72 1300

Chidlow,  Christine h 149 50 164 133 168 137 178 124 904 300 1204 4th

TOTAL 385 380 358 294 391 324 2504

5 Millman Glenda h 188 15 227 190 233 195 204 191 1240 90 1330

Ryan,  Irene h 152 47 161 171 212 163 122 175 1004 282 1286 2nd

TOTAL 388 361 445 358 326 366 2616

6 Sgroi,  Tina h 181 21 184 160 212 222 159 154 1091 126 1217

James Patrica h 158 42 151 144 182 168 150 145 940 252 1192

TOTAL 335 304 394 390 309 299 2409

7 Farquharson,  Tracey h 179 23 167 227 173 225 180 210 1182 138 1320

Absalom Ros h 159 41 232 209 190 170 170 174 1145 246 1391 1st

TOTAL 399 436 363 395 350 384 2711

8 Webster Chris h 178 24 215 172 158 181 245 180 1151 144 1295

Downie,  Nola h 161 39 133 167 177 146 165 172 960 234 1194

TOTAL 348 339 335 327 410 352 2489

9 Bull Robyn h 176 26 153 180 210 172 190 170 1075 156 1231

Henderson,  Annette h 161 39 142 167 125 163 123 178 898 234 1132

TOTAL 295 347 335 335 313 348 2363

10 Thorpe Brenda h 172 29 143 205 164 198 177 178 1065 174 1239

Webster,  Eleanor h 165 36 186 176 174 160 158 162 1016 216 1232

TOTAL 329 381 338 358 335 340 2471

11 May Debby h 171 30 191 205 160 107 146 190 999 180 1179

McLeish Kelly h 167 34 194 173 215 203 147 177 1109 204 1313

TOTAL 385 378 375 310 293 367 2492

12 Niquet Chris h 169 32 122 191 158 160 172 179 982 192 1174

Rowan,  Carolyn h 169 32 192 151 212 146 193 194 1088 192 1280

TOTAL 314 342 370 306 365 373 2454
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